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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

WILL ROGERS DOWNS GALOPPO

 (1)

martedì 17 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 19,15 Pr.Race 1 - Maiden Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 TOMMY KAT () 54½ Erik Mcneil  2-0-2 (0)

Riley Dean Seaton - USred - April Gustafson

  2 FULLY FUNDED () 57  Curtis Kimes 22-0-22 (0)

Cindy Dunlap - USwhite - Shon M. Dunlap

  3 NJUSTLIKETHAT () 54½ Richard E. Eramia 4-0-4 (0)

Steve F. Williams - USblue - Steve F. Williams

  4 TIN TOP () 54½ Cassidy D. B. Fletcher 2-0-2 (0)

Dunlap - USyellow - Shon M. Dunlap

  5 CANDY CACTUS () 54½ Leandro D. Goncalves 0-0-0 (0)

Clark O. Brewster - USgreen - J. Alan Williams

  6 DIAMONDS R LUCKY () 57  Emanuel Castillo Zabala 8-0-8 (0)

Joan Nevin - USblack - Steve H. Davis
Pronostico:

2 19,42 Pr.Race 2 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MIRAGE CODE () 57  Ezequiel Lara 21-1-20 (0)

Linda Brown - USred - John T. Brown

  2 PRESLEYS VOLLEY () 57  Cassidy D. B. Fletcher 11-1-10 (0)

George Blatchford - USwhite - George Blatchford

  3 PALMILLA'S BET () 57  David Cabrera  5-0-5 (0)

Pan Am Racing - USblue - Boyd Caster

  4 MISSES MILLIE () 54½ Alberto Pusac  5-1-4 (0)

Dream Walkin Farms - USyellow - Tyanna Lechtenberg

  5 GIRLS KNICKS NOW () 54½ Belen Quinonez 10-1-9 (0)

R. Townsend Sparks - USgreen - Scott E. Young

  6 BELLE BLAZE () 55  Ronnie Huckaby 8-1-7 (0)

Richard Macdermott - USblack - Juan Padilla

  7 DARETOCATCHLOVE () 57  Emanuel Castillo Zabala 18-1-17 (0)

Luis A. Mora - USorange - Jesus Munoz Escobedo
Pronostico:

3 20,09 Pr.Race 3 - Claiming Mt. 1000 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BASEBALL POLITICS () 56½ David Cabrera 23-8-15 (0)

Dupy - USred - Mark W. Buehrer

  2 TWENTYONE N CHANGE () 53  Ronnie Huckaby 29-5-24 (0)

Cuba Libre Stables - USwhite - Mark W. Buehrer

  3 SIDETOWN () 55½ Obed Sanchez 15-3-12 (0)

Steve F. Williams - USblue - Steve F. Williams

  4 NIGHT PASSAGE () 55½ Ezequiel Lara  6-2-3 (0)

Mattingly - USyellow - Juan Padilla

  5 ELUSIVE POWER () 55½ Curtis Kimes 16-5-11 (0)

Toby Ferrell - USgreen - Jory Ferrell
Pronostico:

4 20,41 Pr.Race 4 - Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 CALLITFATELUCKARMA () 57  Belen Quinonez 15-2-13 (0)

Bad Boy Racing - USred - Tristan Ashford

  2 GOSPEL COZY () 57  Angel Ortega Stanley 8-2-6 (0)

Steve F. Williams - USwhite - Steve F. Williams

  3 SHE'S A BOND TOO () 57  Weston Hamilton 18-1-17 (0)

Higgins - USblue - M. Brent Davidson

  4 RAINBOW SMILES () 57  David Cabrera 30-1-29 (0)

Scott Corderman - USyellow - Scott Corderman

  5 SUPRISING CODE () 57  Richard E. Eramia 10-2-8 (0)

Davis - USgreen - Joe S. Offolter

  6 WILD GOLD RUSH () 57  Garrett Steinberg 14-2-11 (0)

Linda Brown - USblack - John T. Brown
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  TOMMY KAT  54½ 
  c s 3 - Ride The Times e Wanna Yankee Kat
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  690
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  690
7  54 Mario Fuentes 30/01/26 HOU s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1106 p.s. 30.426; 1 
Charlie Dont Surf 56; 2 Curly's One Thing 56; 3 
Fiftyshadesofnauti 56; 4 Go Lang 54; 5 Win's
Image 56 (2 1/2-4-3 3/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.05.77  
4  53½ Erik Mcneil 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Myth Conception 57; 2 Fully Funded 57; 3 
Twisted Steel 53½; 4 Tommy Kat 53½; 5 Lil
Slappy 53½ (3/4-1-5 3/4-3/4 p.7 s.7) 1.06.61  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  FULLY FUNDED  57  
  c s 5 - Palace Malice e Exchange Funds
  Car: C 26 V 0 P 26  11.458
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.084
6  56* Santos Rivera 17/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1710 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Rev's Tomb 53½; 2 Get Dreamy 53½; 3 Code
Eleven 56; 4 Eura Happy Hippie 53½; 5 El Gato
Americano 53½ (4-5 1/2-1-5 3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.49.47  
10  57 Larren Delorme 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Stoops Tornado 57; 2 Magical Max 57; 3 General
Jimbo 57; 4 Pontotoc 51½; 5 Cherokee Will 57
(1/4-2 1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2 p.12 s.10) 1.07.20  
2  57 Curtis Kimes 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Myth Conception 57; 2 Fully Funded 57; 3 
Twisted Steel 53½; 4 Tommy Kat 53½; 5 Lil
Slappy 53½ (3/4-1-5 3/4-3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.06.61  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  NJUSTLIKETHAT  54½ 
  c b 3 - Blueskiesnrainbows e My Queen Bee
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  4.365
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.992
5  53½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 12/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1006 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Howboutcha 53½; 2 Rugged Sawyer Lee 53½; 3 
Pontotoc 53½; 4 The Birdman 53½; 5 
Njustlikethat 53½ (1 1/4-5-3 1/2-1 1/2 p.8 s.8)
1.00.66  
7  53½ Richard E. Eramia 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Chief Chitoz 57; 2 Magical Max 57; 3 Riden The
Legend 57; 4 Country Rider 53½; 5 Smiling Time
57 (1 1/2-3/4-2-1 3/4 p.8 s.6) 1.13.97  
2  53½* Richard E. Eramia 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Gospel War Cry 53½; 2 Njustlikethat 53½*; 3 
Magical Max 57; 4 Cherokee Will 57; 5 Smiling
Time 57 (1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2-2 1/2 p.12 s.8) 1.06.80  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  TIN TOP  54½ 
  c b 3 - Clearly Now e Christian County
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  701
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  701
6  55½ Roman Cruz 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Moneymilitia 55½; 2 Uniter 55½*; 3 Cool Okie 
55½; 4 L R Superstar 55½; 5 Passed Promise 55½ 
(7 3/4-8 1/4-2 1/4-6 p.7 s.6) 1.14.03  
4  53½ Cassidy D. B. Fletcher 09/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Pea Eye 57; 2 Myth Conception 57; 3 Diamonds R 
Lucky 57; 4 Tin Top 53½; 5 Tough Teddy 53½
(C.T.-10-6-5 p.6 s.4) 1.14.16  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CANDY CACTUS  54½ 
  c s 3 - Eagle e Trifolium
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  7.606
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  54½ Erik Asmussen 13/06/25 LS b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 2 m.1006 p.s. 69.150; 1 Lexi's
Comeback 54½; 2 Preacherman 54½; 3 Candy
Cactus 54½; 4 Speak The Truth 54½ (11 1/2-14
3/4-T. p.6 s.3) 59.08  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DIAMONDS R LUCKY  57  
  c bo 6 - Mister Lucky Cat e Devil Her Diamond
  Car: C 11 V 0 P 11  9.395
   An: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.392
3  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 09/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Pea Eye 57; 2 Myth Conception 57; 3 Diamonds R 
Lucky 57; 4 Tin Top 53½; 5 Tough Teddy 53½
(C.T.-10-6-5 p.6 s.3) 1.14.16  
8  57 Emanuel Castillo Zabala 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Chief Chitoz 57; 2 Magical Max 57; 3 Riden The
Legend 57; 4 Country Rider 53½; 5 Smiling Time
57 (1 1/2-3/4-2-1 3/4 p.8 s.8) 1.13.97  
7  57 Emanuel Castillo Zabala 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Gospel War Cry 53½; 2 Njustlikethat 53½*; 3 
Magical Max 57; 4 Cherokee Will 57; 5 Smiling
Time 57 (1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2-2 1/2 p.12 s.7) 1.06.80  

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MIRAGE CODE  57  
  f b 5 - Desert Code e Lady Deputy
  Car: C 25 V 1 P 24  19.952
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  277
7  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Prairie Brat 57; 3 Belle
Blaze 55; 4 Nalla D 57; 5 An Awesome Legacy 57
(9 3/4-1/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.11 s.3) 1.04.69  
8  57 Larren Delorme 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla 
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.5) 1.07.47  
6  57 Ezequiel Lara 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 
3 Belle Blaze 55; 4 La Camelia 57; 5 
Daretocatchlove 57 (2 3/4-1/4-7 3/4-1 3/4 p.9
s.8) 1.12.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  PRESLEYS VOLLEY  57  
  f b 4 - Tank Commander e I'm Not Afraid
  Car: C 13 V 1 P 12  16.767
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  184
7  53½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 17/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 10.603; 1 
Unbridled Kisses 55½; 2 Aunt Lottie 55½; 3 That
Was Easy 53½; 4 Mystical Code 55½; 5 Billie
Baby 55½ (1 3/4-3/4-1/4-2 p.7 s.7) 1.00.88  

8  57 Obed Sanchez 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Gospel Cozy 57; 2 Gospel Precious 57; 3 
Mystical Code 57; 4 Thundermunnyball 57; 5 
Little Iris 57 (T.-1 1/2-5-4 p.8 s.1) 1.14.36  
12  57 Alberto Pusac 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla 
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.8) 1.07.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PALMILLA'S BET  57  
  f bo 5 - Gentlemen's Bet e Palmilla
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  6.695
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  56 Victor Santiago 21/08/25 CBY b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1408 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Raetastic 56; 2 Palmilla's Bet 56; 3 Zanzora 56
(1 3/4-3 p.6 s.4) 1.27.27  
2  56 Victor Santiago 03/09/25 CBY b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 9.220; 1 
Zanzora 56; 2 Palmilla's Bet 56; 3 Rectify 54; 4 
Essie's Edge 54; 5 Shirley Ann's Girl 56 (3/4-2-15
1/2-12 p.6 s.1) 1.13.48  
4  56 Victor Santiago 17/09/25 CBY b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Red Volta 56; 2 Heavenly Bear 54; 3 Distorted
Louv 54; 4 Palmilla's Bet 56; 5 Queen Of Spirits
54 (1 3/4-4-2-1 p.7 s.2) 1.11.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MISSES MILLIE  54½ 
  f s 3 - Tank Commander e Miss Bristles
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  9.428
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.485
3  51½ Ronnie Huckaby 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 From 
The Top Rope 53½; 2 Everyone Nos Wendy 57; 3 
Misses Millie 51½; 4 Gospel Cozy 57; 5 
Let'Sgojlo 57 (3-3/4-3/4-1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.05.01  
6  53½ Alfredo Triana, Jr. 09/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Everyone Nos Wendy 57; 2 Outtaherway 53½; 3 
Caman Up 57; 4 Amarona Sioux 57; 5 La
Camelia 57 (3/4-5 1/4-2 1/4-5 1/4 p.6 s.6) 1.12.88 
4  53½ Alberto Pusac 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Gospel Precious 57; 2 Mystical Code 57; 3 Aunt
Lottie 57; 4 Misses Millie 53½; 5 Oh Juliet 53½
(1/4-1 3/4-1 1/2-2 3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.07.17  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GIRLS KNICKS NOW  54½ 
  f b 3 - Knicks Go e Prinecess Doir
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  16.839
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  10.179
2  53½ Belen Quinonez 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 
3 Tizzlin 51½; 4 Brunch Spot 53½*; 5 So Whatro
57 (6 1/4-1-3 1/4-1/2 p.8 s.5) 1.12.61  
1  53½ Belen Quinonez 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Girls Knicks Now 53½; 2 Oh My Vron 57; 3 Irish
Writ 57; 4 Bougie Like 55; 5 Cashout Carol 57 (14 
1/4-2 1/4-2 1/2-4 p.8 s.1) 1.14.16  
2  53½ Belen Quinonez 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 
3 Belle Blaze 55; 4 La Camelia 57; 5 
Daretocatchlove 57 (2 3/4-1/4-7 3/4-1 3/4 p.9
s.4) 1.12.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BELLE BLAZE  55  
  f b 5 - Oscar Performance e Lethal Legacy
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  23.501
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.978
3  55 Ronnie Huckaby 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Prairie Brat 57; 3 Belle
Blaze 55; 4 Nalla D 57; 5 Moon Crater 57 (9
3/4-1/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.11 s.2) 1.04.69  
4  55 Ronnie Huckaby 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.12) 1.07.47  
3  55 Ronnie Huckaby 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 
3 Belle Blaze 55; 4 La Camelia 57; 5 
Daretocatchlove 57 (2 3/4-1/4-7 3/4-1 3/4 p.9
s.9) 1.12.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  DARETOCATCHLOVE  57  
  f bo 6 - Daareb e Dare To Love
  Car: C 22 V 1 P 21  12.337
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  511
9  57 Lindsey Hebert 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Prairie Brat 57; 3 Belle
Blaze 55; 4 Nalla D 57; 5 An Awesome Legacy 57
(9 3/4-1/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.11 s.10) 1.04.69  
7  57 Emanuel Castillo Zabala 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla 
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.10) 1.07.47  
5  57 Emanuel Castillo Zabala 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 
3 Belle Blaze 55; 4 La Camelia 57; 5 
Daretocatchlove 57 (2 3/4-1/4-7 3/4-1 3/4 p.9
s.3) 1.12.87  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BASEBALL POLITICS  56½ 
  c bo 8 - Midnight Lute e Starship Awesome
  Car: C 29 V 8 P 21  102.396
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  15.886
2  55½ Alfredo Triana, Jr. 29/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.972; 1 Berry 
Mischievous 53½; 2 Baseball Politics 55½; 3 
Bling Mountain 55½; 4 Trust Daddy 55½; 5 Drinks 
At The Club 55½ (1 1/4-1/2-2 3/4-1 1/2 p.10 s.6)
1.04.72  
1  55½ Alfredo Triana, Jr. 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Baseball Politics 55½; 2 Mister Wayside 55½; 3 
Legacy Account 55½; 4 Runhappy D'Oro 55½; 5 
Devious Dennis 56½ (3 1/4-1 1/2-3-1/4 p.10 s.9)
59.85  
3  56½ David Cabrera 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Runhappy D'Oro 55½; 2 Berry Mischievous 54½; 
3 Baseball Politics 56½; 4 Twentyone N Change 
55½; 5 Sidetown 55½ (1/4-1/2-1/4-16 p.5 s.5)
58.35  

---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  TWENTYONE N CHANGE  53  
  c bo 7 - Tavasco e Summer Nights
  Car: C 35 V 6 P 29  153.464
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.272
3  54½ Jose L. Alvarez 16/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.e. 24.894; 1 Hoff 
52½; 2 Stayed In For Half 54½; 3 Twentyone N
Change 54½; 4 Prince Lancelot 54½; 5 
Speightsville 54½ (1 3/4-1/4-1/4-3/4 p.10 s.1)
55.86  
2  56 David Cabrera 03/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.525; 1 
Touchdown Oklahoma 56; 2 Twentyone N Change 
56; 3 Ammenthedestroyer 56; 4 Buckin Again 56; 
5 Euromantic 56 (2 1/2-3 1/2-2 1/4-1/4 p.9 s.1)
1.04.77  
4  55½ Rene Diaz 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Runhappy D'Oro 55½; 2 Berry Mischievous 54½; 
3 Baseball Politics 56½; 4 Twentyone N Change 
55½; 5 Sidetown 55½ (1/4-1/2-1/4-16 p.5 s.4)
58.35  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SIDETOWN  55½ 
  c b 8 - Twirling Candy e Diva's Seastar
  Car: C 19 V 3 P 16  62.508
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.052
7  55½ Curtis Kimes 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Baseball Politics 55½; 2 Mister Wayside 55½; 3 
Legacy Account 55½; 4 Runhappy D'Oro 55½; 5 
Devious Dennis 56½ (3 1/4-1 1/2-3-1/4 p.10 s.3)
59.85  
5  55½ Curtis Kimes 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1006 p.s. 21.206; 1 
Runhappy D'Oro 55½; 2 Berry Mischievous 54½; 
3 Baseball Politics 56½; 4 Twentyone N Change 
55½; 5 Sidetown 55½ (1/4-1/2-1/4-16 p.5 s.3)
58.35  
2  54½ Obed Sanchez 10/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Speight And Malice 52; 2 Sidetown 54½; 3 
Manny's Kat 54½; 4 Mega Shack 54½; 5 Good
Scout 54½ (3/4-1 3/4-2-1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.11.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  NIGHT PASSAGE  55½ 
  c bo 4 - Mister Lucky Cat e Rapid Bull
  Car: C 7 V 3 P 3  54.739
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.433
6  54 Richard E. Eramia 29/08/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3 m.1408 p.s. 46.100; 1 
Colonel Yorke 55½; 2 Tzedakah 55; 3 Cajun
Stoops 53½; 4 Cherokee Sunrise 54; 5 Cold Fact
53½ (9 3/4-1/4-4 1/4-1 1/2 p.11 s.3) 1.23.37  
1  53½ Richard E. Eramia 24/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 22.128; 1 Night
Passage 53½; 2 Yougotthisjr 55; 3 Mission
Lockout 55½; 4 Norway Beach 55½; 5 
Determined Lover 55½ (3 1/2-2-2 1/2-2 p.9 s.6)
1.04.08  
4  57 Ezequiel Lara 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.972; 1 
Juilliard 57; 2 Runhappy D'Oro 57; 3 Copper
Magician 57; 4 Night Passage 57; 5 Big Muckity
55 (2 1/2-3-6 1/4-T. p.7 s.6) 1.03.98  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ELUSIVE POWER  55½ 
  c s 5 - Jimmy Creed e Elusive Clouds
  Car: C 19 V 5 P 14  81.963
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  9.613
4  55 Richard E. Eramia 12/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 He's A 
Rock 56; 2 John 53; 3 Promise Code 55; 4 
Elusive Power 55; 5 Awesome Outlaw 55 (3/4-2
1/2-1-2 3/4 p.6 s.5) 1.06.32  
3  54½ Walter De La Cruz 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Bobwhite Bobby 55½; 2 He's A Rock 56½; 3 
Elusive Power 54½; 4 Risky With Whiskey 56½; 
5 Da Chief 56½ (T.-2 3/4-1 1/4-3/4 p.12 s.10)
1.05.93  
1  54½ Walter De La Cruz 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Elusive Power 54½; 2 Storms Last 54½; 3 Light
The Code 55½; 4 Vestes 56½; 5 The Last Moxy
54½ (3/4-3 1/4-2 1/4-1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.11.33  

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CALLITFATELUCKARMA  57  
  f s 4 - Blueskiesnrainbows e Redverse
  Car: C 17 V 2 P 15  43.221
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.051
4  53½ David Cabrera 10/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Strikethreeyourout 55½; 2 Kirbys Dewdrop 53½; 3 
Rainbow Smiles 55½; 4 Callitfateluckarma 
53½; 5 She's A Bond Too 55½ (3-1/2-1 1/4-T.
p.7 s.5) 1.00.10  
4  57 Belen Quinonez 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Suprising Code 57; 3 
Aspirational 57; 4 Callitfateluckarma 57; 5 
Morning Holiday 57 (10-1-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.9)
1.12.09  
5  57 Belen Quinonez 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Gospel Precious 57; 2 She's A Bond Too 57; 3 
Devious Diva 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 
Callitfateluckarma 57 (1 1/2-2 1/2-3/4-1/2 p.7
s.5) 1.06.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  GOSPEL COZY  57  
  f gr 5 - Gospel Tiz Key e A. P. Ox
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 8  18.802
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  8.174
4  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 From
The Top Rope 53½; 2 Everyone Nos Wendy 57; 3 
Misses Millie 51½; 4 Gospel Cozy 57; 5 
Let'Sgojlo 57 (3-3/4-3/4-1/4 p.7 s.4) 1.05.01  
1  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Gospel Cozy 57; 2 Gospel Precious 57; 3 
Mystical Code 57; 4 Thundermunnyball 57; 5 
Little Iris 57 (T.-1 1/2-5-4 p.8 s.8) 1.14.36  
5  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Sangria Sunset 57; 2 Everyone Nos Wendy 57; 3 
From The Top Rope 53½; 4 Posetively Perfect 
57; 5 Gospel Cozy 57 (1 1/2-1/4-2-1/4 p.6 s.2)
1.13.20  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SHE'S A BOND TOO  57  
  f b 5 - Caleb's Posse e Another Bond Girl
  Car: C 20 V 1 P 19  22.863
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.453

5  55½ Santos Rivera 10/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Strikethreeyourout 55½; 2 Kirbys Dewdrop 53½; 3 
Rainbow Smiles 55½; 4 Callitfateluckarma 
53½; 5 She's A Bond Too 55½ (3-1/2-1 1/4-T.
p.7 s.1) 1.00.10  
6  57 Obed Sanchez 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Aspirational 57; 2 Just The Thing 57; 3 Rainbow
Smiles 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 Morning
Holiday 57 (1 3/4-2-3/4-1 p.8 s.2) 1.07.30  
2  57 Weston Hamilton 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Gospel Precious 57; 2 She's A Bond Too 57; 3 
Devious Diva 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 
Callitfateluckarma 57 (1 1/2-2 1/2-3/4-1/2 p.7
s.3) 1.06.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  RAINBOW SMILES  57  
  f bo 6 - Den's Legacy e Katy Smiles
  Car: C 35 V 2 P 33  61.597
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.472
6  57 Obed Sanchez 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Suprising Code 57; 3 
Aspirational 57; 4 Callitfateluckarma 57; 5 
Morning Holiday 57 (10-1-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.8)
1.12.09  
3  57 David Cabrera 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Aspirational 57; 2 Just The Thing 57; 3 Rainbow
Smiles 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 Morning
Holiday 57 (1 3/4-2-3/4-1 p.8 s.5) 1.07.30  
6  57 David Cabrera 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Gospel Precious 57; 2 She's A Bond Too 57; 3 
Devious Diva 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 
Callitfateluckarma 57 (1 1/2-2 1/2-3/4-1/2 p.7
s.6) 1.06.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SUPRISING CODE  57  
  f bo 6 - Code West e Saturday Suprise
  Car: C 13 V 2 P 11  30.622
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.734
2  57 Richard E. Eramia 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Suprising Code 57; 3 
Aspirational 57; 4 Callitfateluckarma 57; 5 
Morning Holiday 57 (10-1-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.6)
1.12.09  
4  57 Richard E. Eramia 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Aspirational 57; 2 Just The Thing 57; 3 Rainbow
Smiles 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 Morning
Holiday 57 (1 3/4-2-3/4-1 p.8 s.3) 1.07.30  
4  57 Richard E. Eramia 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Gospel Precious 57; 2 She's A Bond Too 57; 3 
Devious Diva 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 
Callitfateluckarma 57 (1 1/2-2 1/2-3/4-1/2 p.7
s.1) 1.06.63  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WILD GOLD RUSH  57  
  f bo 4 - Goldencents e A Wild Notion
  Car: C 16 V 2 P 13  22.788
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.165
8  57 Lindsey Hebert 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Suprising Code 57; 3 
Aspirational 57; 4 Callitfateluckarma 57; 5 
Morning Holiday 57 (10-1-3 1/4-3 1/2 p.9 s.4)
1.12.09  
4  57 Garrett Steinberg 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Grace Given 55; 2 Gospel Fabulous 57; 3 Sky
Echo 57; 4 Wild Gold Rush 57 (2 1/2-12 1/2-17
1/2 p.5 s.2) 1.42.96  
5  57 Garrett Steinberg 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 Oops 
And Downs 57; 2 Nalla D 57; 3 Norma Jean Bling 
57; 4 Morning Holiday 57; 5 Wild Gold Rush 57
(2 1/4-1-7 1/4-1/4 p.8 s.2) 1.11.72  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  THAT'S SOMETHING  56½ 
  c bo 9 - Read The Footnotes e Cherokee Princess
  Car: C 34 V 10 P 21  284.958
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  8.040
10  56 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 01/01/26 OP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 29.504; 1 J T's
Imagination 55; 2 Hoodlum 55; 3 Gasoline 53½; 4 
Stellar Vino 56; 5 Caught Off Guard 56 (2 1/2-1-2
1/4-3/4 p.14 s.10) 1.39.82  
1  55½ Alberto Pusac 09/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 That's 
Something 55½; 2 Aspiring Comedian 55½; 3 
Hamazing Wisdom 54½; 4 Absaroka 55½; 5 
Passthecat 54½ (2-1 3/4-2 3/4-12 p.10 s.2)   
5  53½ Angel Ortega Stanley 09/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Hand. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 27.660; 1 C W 
Prize 56; 2 No Trouble 54½; 3 Soul Sacrifice 
54½; 4 Bourbon Life 54½; 5 That's Something 
53½ (2-4 1/2-1/2-1 p.6 s.1) 1.38.97  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ASPIRING COMEDIAN  56½ 
  c b 5 - Constitution e Afleet Lover
  Car: C 18 V 3 P 15  46.047
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  9.478
7  55 Fernando Jara 19/12/25 OP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 28.582; 1 
Italian Symphony 55; 2 Tejas 55*; 3 Brittany's
Dream 55; 4 Tranche 53½; 5 Ambiguous 55 (1
1/2-7 3/4-C.T.-5 3/4 p.14 s.14) 1.45.73  
1  55 Joshua J. Radosevich 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Aspiring Comedian 55; 2 Franchuchie 57; 3 
Boca Guy 57; 4 Cupid's Thunder 57; 5 Leviathan
Axe 57 (3/4-1 3/4-1 1/4-5 3/4 p.7 s.5) 1.41.26  
2  55½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 09/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 That's 
Something 55½; 2 Aspiring Comedian 55½; 3 
Hamazing Wisdom 54½; 4 Absaroka 55½; 5 
Passthecat 54½ (2-1 3/4-2 3/4-12 p.10 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VESTES  56½ 
  c s 5 - Home Of The Brave e Saka
  Car: C 22 V 5 P 17  87.001
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.662
4  57 Richard E. Eramia 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.972; 1 Vale 
57; 2 Guapo 57; 3 Bourbon Life 57; 4 Vestes 57; 
5 Konawa 57 (5 1/2-1/4-1/4-1 p.9 s.2) 1.11.61  
4  57 Weston Hamilton 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 23.972; 1 
Bourbon Life 57; 2 Charming Tiger 57; 3 Missing 
Code 57; 4 Vestes 57; 5 Multiple Opinions 57 (1
3/4-1-2 1/2-9 3/4 p.7 s.2) 1.40.60  
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Ippica Complementare

5 21,08 Pr.Race 5 - Starter Allowance Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 THAT'S SOMETHING () 56½ Richard E. Eramia 27-9-15 (0)

Steve F. Williams - USred - Steve F. Williams

  2 ASPIRING COMEDIAN () 56½ Angel Ortega Stanley 15-2-13 (0)

Adam Sparks - USwhite - Mark W. Anderson

  3 VESTES () 56½ Curtis Kimes 18-5-13 (0)

D. Lynn Ferrell - USblue - Jory Ferrell

  4 PRINCE RAMA () 56½ Leandro D. Goncalves 35-7-27 (0)

Arandelle Ranch - USyellow - Tony Rengstorf

  5 SHADOWLESS () 56½ Alberto Pusac 29-4-25 (0)

Mark W. Anderson - USgreen - Mark W. Anderson

  6 BOURBON LIFE () 56½ Weston Hamilton 20-6-14 (0)

Jimmy R. Skinner - USblack - Scott Corderman

  7 OUR DREAM RYE'D () 56½ David Cabrera 13-1-12 (0)

Boyd Caster - USorange - Boyd Caster
Pronostico:

6 21,35 Pr.Race 6 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 CABO COWGIRL () 57  Obed Sanchez  3-0-3 (0)

Dream Walkin Farms - USred - Tyanna Lechtenberg

  2 AN AWESOME LEGACY () 57  Weston Hamilton 7-0-7 (0)

Swan - USwhite - Patrick E. Swan

  3 PRAIRIE BRAT () 57  Travis Cunningham 7-0-7 (0)

Juan Padilla - USblue - Juan Padilla

  4 QUART HIGH () 57  Alberto Pusac  2-0-1 (0)

Dream Walkin Farms - USyellow - Tyanna Lechtenberg

  5 BOUGIE LIKE () 55  Ronnie Huckaby 8-1-7 (0)

Caliche Cowboy Stable - USgreen - Mark W. Buehrer

  6 LADY OF LIGHT () 57  Larren Delorme 8-1-7 (0)

Triple V Racing Llc - USblack - Shon M. Dunlap

  7 RAILEY JEAN () 57  Curtis Kimes  3-0-3 (0)

Sherry J. Cobb - USorange - Tim Dixon
Pronostico:

7 22,02 Pr.Race 7 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 TITLE TALK () 54½ Obed Sanchez  4-1-2 (0)

Olis Goodnight - USred - Boyd Caster

  2 K Q SPIRIT () 57  David Cabrera  6-1-5 (0)

Perla Campos - USwhite - Juan Padilla

  3 HOWBOUTCHA () 52  Ronnie Huckaby 4-1-3 (0)

Dream Walkin Farms - USblue - Tyanna Lechtenberg

  4 WEST OF TOWN () 54½ Angel Ortega Stanley 7-1-6 (0)

Colleen Davidson - USyellow - M. Brent Davidson

  5 JAMESONS CHALK () 57  Belen Quinonez 3-1-2 (0)

Terri K. Carter - USgreen - Edward Ross Hardy

  6 GOSPEL WAR CRY () 54½ Richard E. Eramia 6-1-5 (0)

Steve F. Williams - USblack - Steve F. Williams

  7 ATREIDESREFLECTION () 57  Leandro D. Goncalves 6-1-5 (0)

Lori L. Bravo - USorange - Francisco Bravo
Pronostico:

8 22,34 Pr.Race 8 - Allowance Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MORTIFY () 57  Ezequiel Lara  9-1-8 (0)

Thomas - USred - Juan Padilla

  2 WASHITA VALLEY () 57  Leandro D. Goncalves 14-2-12 (0)

Francisco Bravo - USwhite - Francisco Bravo

  3 SLADES TANK () 57  Alberto Pusac  8-2-6 (0)

Dionicio Cruz Reyes - USblue - Dionicio Cruz-Reyes

  4 BIG KITTY () 55  Ronnie Huckaby 13-2-11 (0)

Mckinley - USyellow - Tristan Ashford

  5 ONE BIG HAAS () 57  Angel Ortega Stanley 17-2-14 (0)

Silva Racing Llc - USgreen - Miguel Angel Silva

  6 YOUGOTTHISJR () 57  Weston Hamilton 12-1-11 (0)

Robbin Caldwell - USblack - Robbin Caldwell
Pronostico:

4  56½ Weston Hamilton 02/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Elusive Power 54½; 2 Storms Last 54½; 3 Light
The Code 55½; 4 Vestes 56½; 5 The Last Moxy
54½ (3/4-3 1/4-2 1/4-1/4 p.9 s.7) 1.11.33  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PRINCE RAMA  56½ 
  c b 8 - Expect A Lot e Dawali
  Car: C 44 V 10 P 33  160.732
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  7.143
11  54½ Israel Hernandez 14/12/25 OP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 28.582; 1 
Bright Spark 51½; 2 Khozy My Boy 54½; 3 What
A Country 54½*; 4 Frost Alert 54½; 5 Big
Commerce 54½ (3 1/4-3 1/4-3/4-1/4 p.13 s.6)
1.38.56  
10  53½ Serafin Carmona 07/02/26 OP s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 27.660; 1 Little
Steven 50½; 2 Camp Daddy 53½; 3 Booming 52; 
4 Wartime Hero 53½; 5 Jacks Spring Break 51½
(1/2-3/4-1 3/4-1/2 p.14 s.11) 1.40.22  
1  54½ Leandro D. Goncalves 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 Prince 
Rama 54½; 2 Passthecat 54½; 3 
Ammenthedestroyer 54½; 4 Hamazing Wisdom 
54½; 5 Absaroka 55½ (5 1/2-3 3/4-1 3/4-4 1/4 p.9 
s.3) 1.40.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SHADOWLESS  56½ 
  c s 7 - Exaggerator e Maxie Ford
  Car: C 36 V 5 P 31  138.656
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  11.910
3  56½ Ezequiel Lara 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 14.752; 1 Big
Muckity 54½; 2 Go West 54½; 3 Shadowless 
56½; 4 Manny's Kat 56½; 5 Ben Diesel 56½
(3/4-7 1/2-1/2-5 p.8 s.7) 1.12.36  
2  55½ Ezequiel Lara 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Quarterly Report 55½; 2 Shadowless 55½; 3 
Papa Funny 54½; 4 Cherokee Sunrise 54½; 5 
Sword Of Gold 55½ (17 1/4-2-5-5 1/4 p.7 s.3)
1.39.75  
1  54½ David Cabrera 09/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Shadowless 54½; 2 Hamazing Wisdom 54½; 3 
Ethical Judgement 54½; 4 Cherokee Sunrise 
54½; 5 Papa Funny 54½ (T.-1-1 1/4-6 3/4 p.8 s.5) 
1.40.07  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BOURBON LIFE  56½ 
  c b 5 - Oscar Performance e Vita Bella
  Car: C 23 V 7 P 16  104.829
   An: C 4 V 1 P 3  20.862
3  57 David Cabrera 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.972; 1 Vale 
57; 2 Guapo 57; 3 Bourbon Life 57; 4 Vestes 57; 
5 Konawa 57 (5 1/2-1/4-1/4-1 p.9 s.3) 1.11.61  
1  57 David Cabrera 23/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 23.972; 1 
Bourbon Life 57; 2 Charming Tiger 57; 3 Missing 
Code 57; 4 Vestes 57; 5 Multiple Opinions 57 (1
3/4-1-2 1/2-9 3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.40.60  
4  54½ David Cabrera 09/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Hand. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 27.660; 1 C W
Prize 56; 2 No Trouble 54½; 3 Soul Sacrifice 
54½; 4 Bourbon Life 54½; 5 That's Something 
53½ (2-4 1/2-1/2-1 p.6 s.2) 1.38.97  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  OUR DREAM RYE'D  56½ 
  c bo 6 - More Than Ready e On The Trail
  Car: C 18 V 2 P 16  130.737
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  55½ Erik Asmussen 16/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.064; 1 Sound 
Of Victory 55½; 2 Haskelled 55½; 3 Great Runner 
55½; 4 Our Dream Rye'd 55½; 5 Ambiguous 55½
(3 1/4-T.-1 1/2-1 1/2 p.10 s.8) 1.37.93  
3  55½ Erik Asmussen 14/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.064; 1 Epic
Battle 55½; 2 Haskelled 55½; 3 Our Dream Rye'd 
55½; 4 Ambiguous 55½; 5 Great Runner 55½
(3/4-1 1/4-1-3 1/2 p.11 s.2) 1.24.02  
3  55½ Erik Asmussen 18/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 11.064; 1 Great
Runner 55½; 2 I'm Enticing 53½; 3 Our Dream
Rye'd 55½; 4 Den's Dynasty 55½; 5 Leviathan
Axe 55½ (3 1/4-2 1/4-1-1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.19.14  

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CABO COWGIRL  57  
  f b 5 - Goldencents e Don'Tgetsuspicious
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 3  295
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  92
9  56 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 27/09/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Razors Edge 53½; 2 Business As Usual 56; 3 
Lightsoutscarlett 53½; 4 Waver 53½; 5 Secured
53½ (T.-2 1/4-2 3/4-2 3/4 p.12 s.3) 1.05.58  
11  55½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 06/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.603; 1 
Sheri's Prada 53½; 2 Secured 53½*; 3 Lottery
Ticket 53½; 4 Mystical Code 55½; 5 
Lightsoutscarlett 53½ (2-1 3/4-4 1/4-4 p.12 s.9)
1.04.96  
11  57* Obed Sanchez 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla 
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.6) 1.07.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  AN AWESOME LEGACY  57  
  f b 6 - Kantharos e Slim Fit
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  1.557
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  277
5  57 Leandro D. Goncalves 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Prairie Brat 57; 3 Belle
Blaze 55; 4 Nalla D 57; 5 Moon Crater 57 (9
3/4-1/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.11 s.8) 1.04.69  
8  57 Leandro D. Goncalves 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Aspirational 57; 2 Just The Thing 57; 3 Rainbow
Smiles 57; 4 Suprising Code 57; 5 Morning
Holiday 57 (1 3/4-2-3/4-1 p.8 s.8) 1.07.30  
9  57 Richard E. Eramia 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.2) 1.07.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  PRAIRIE BRAT  57  
  f gr 4 - Twice As Bad e Blue Prairie
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  7.693
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  3.248

5  53½* Jose L. Alvarez 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Mictlan 53½; 2 Ize A Blast 56; 3 Nalla D 53½; 4 
Business As Usual 56; 5 Prairie Brat 53,5* (3
1/2-3 1/4-T.-1 1/4 p.11 s.11) 1.05.22  
2  57 Roman Cruz 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Business As Usual 57; 2 Prairie Brat 57; 3 Belle
Blaze 55; 4 Nalla D 57; 5 Moon Crater 57 (9
3/4-1/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.11 s.9) 1.04.69  
3  57 Roman Cruz 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Nalla
D 57; 2 Woman's Intuition 57; 3 Prairie Brat 57; 4 
Belle Blaze 55; 5 Call Darla 57 (1/4-2 1/2-1-8 3/4
p.12 s.7) 1.07.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  QUART HIGH  57  
  f bo 5 - Mo Town e Toast
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 4  3.098
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  92
3  52 Sergio Munoz 30/07/24 LAD b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 12.447; 1 
Ron's Lavender 56; 2 Honduras Passion 54½; 3 
Quart High 52; 4 On The Money Luv 54½; 5 
Trust Fund Baby 56 (1 3/4-2 3/4-3 1/2-2 1/4 p.13
s.12) 1.19.41  
6  52½ Sergio Munoz 24/09/24 LAD b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.525; 1 
On The Money Luv 55; 2 The Cat Came Back 56; 
3 Our Indian Girl 53½*; 4 E R's Mireya 55; 5 
Shelbi's Star 53½ (1 1/4-2-3-1 p.12 s.8) 1.08.01  
7  57 Alberto Pusac 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 3 
Belle Blaze 55; 4 La Camelia 57; 5 
Daretocatchlove 57 (2 3/4-1/4-7 3/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.7)
1.12.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  BOUGIE LIKE  55  
  f s 6 - California Chrome e Miles Rules
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 11  21.306
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  6.559
8  57 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Woman's Intuition 57; 2 Girls Knicks Now 53½; 3 
Tizzlin 51½; 4 Brunch Spot 53½*; 5 So Whatro 57 
(6 1/4-1-3 1/4-1/2 p.8 s.6) 1.12.61  
4  55 Ronnie Huckaby 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Girls Knicks Now 53½; 2 Oh My Vron 57; 3 Irish
Writ 57; 4 Bougie Like 55; 5 Cashout Carol 57
(14 1/4-2 1/4-2 1/2-4 p.8 s.8) 1.14.16  
1  55 Ronnie Huckaby 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Bougie Like 55; 2 Maritude 57; 3 Pretty Irene 
53½; 4 Oh My Vron 57; 5 Tizzlin 53,5* (1
1/2-1/4-3 3/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.8) 1.07.27  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LADY OF LIGHT  57  
  f b 4 - City Of Light e D J's Favorite
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 8  15.988
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  719
1  55½ Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 06/11/25 IND b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1006 p.e. 23.197; 1 
Lady Of Light 55½; 2 Collected Mist 55½; 3 
Emoji 55½; 4 Stylet 55½; 5 Kayleigh's Kitten 56
(1/4-1/4-1/2-2 p.10 s.7) 57.42  
11  54½ Emmanuel Esquivel 03/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 AW 31.809; 1 
Payrula 53½; 2 Echo Road 53½; 3 Fancy
Fascinator 54½; 4 Escovedo 53½; 5 Brooklyn
Can Dance 53½ (T.-1 1/2-1/4-T. p.14 s.6) 58.39  
5  57 Curtis Kimes 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.972; 1 Ship 
Of Dreams 57; 2 Business As Usual 57; 3 So
Jacksann 57; 4 Raspberry Martini 57; 5 Lady Of
Light 57 (3 1/4-1 1/4-5 1/4-LONT. p.6 s.5)
1.04.14  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  RAILEY JEAN  57  
  f bo 5 - Shupanga e Sherry Berry Wine
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  13.327
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  56½ Alex Birzer 01/04/25 WRD b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 25.447; 1 Okie
Magic 56½; 2 Ship Of Dreams 56½; 3 Inari 56½; 
4 Business As Usual 56½; 5 Railey Jean 56½
(3-T.-3-3/4 p.8 s.1) 1.05.50  
9  56½ Curtis Kimes 15/04/25 WRD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 19.915; 1 My
Kinda Trouble 54½; 2 Stormy's Revenge 56½; 3 
Business As Usual 56½; 4 Move It Mary 54½; 5 
Blister Bug 54½ (3-2 3/4-2 3/4-T. p.10 s.5)
1.05.71  
5  56½ Cassidy D. B. Fletcher 14/05/25 WRD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 19.915; 1 
Dancininthecountry 56½; 2 Business As Usual 
56½; 3 Majestic Tornado 56½; 4 La Camelia 54½; 
5 Railey Jean 56½ (1/4-8-1 3/4-1 3/4 p.7 s.4)
1.05.42  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  TITLE TALK  54½ 
  c bo 3 - Majestic Hussar e Sarah's Flashback
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 2  11.507
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  92
1  53½ Ramon A. Vazquez 10/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1006 p.e. 19.362; 1 
Title Talk 53½; 2 Koschei 53½; 3 Ahooga 53½; 4 
Friday Night Fever 53½; 5 Blameitonblantons
53½ (3/4-4-6 1/4-3 1/2 p.12 s.1) 58.90  
6  54 Ramon A. Vazquez 07/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 2 m.1609 p.s. 46.100; 1 
Royalamerican 55; 2 Nucleus 54*; 3 Ztwentyeight 
54; 4 Docket 53; 5 How About Bob 54 (3/4-8
1/2-5-1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.39.49  
6  55½ Larren Delorme 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.972; 1 I Am
What I Am 55½; 2 Western Man 55½; 3 How
About Bob 55½; 4 West Of Town 55½; 5 Mo
Town Gold 55½ (3 1/4-2-1/4-5 3/4 p.6 s.4)
1.05.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  K Q SPIRIT  57  
  c s 4 - Pass The Buck e One Eyed Beauty
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  22.718
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  3.670
4  53½ Mario Fuentes 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Caymen's Soldier 53½; 2 Endless Skyway 53½; 3 
El Protonico 53½*; 4 K Q Spirit 53½; 5 Jamesons 
Chalk 53½ (1/4-4 1/4-1/4-5 1/2 p.8 s.5) 1.11.22  
1  54½ Mario Fuentes 17/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 
1 K Q Spirit 54½; 2 Jamesons Chalk 54½; 3 El
Protonico 54½; 4 Stoops Tornado 54½; 5 Chief
Chitoz 54½ (3 3/4-1 3/4-3-1 1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.13.11  

2  57 David Cabrera 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Washita Valley 57; 2 K Q Spirit 57; 3 
Atreidesreflection 57*; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 
Work Zone 57 (2 3/4-1/2-1/2-9 3/4 p.6 s.1)
1.11.65  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HOWBOUTCHA  52  
  m bo 3 - Bayerd e Point Two
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 3  10.623
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.406
1  53½ Kelsi Purcell 12/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1006 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Howboutcha 53½; 2 Rugged Sawyer Lee 53½; 3 
Pontotoc 53½; 4 The Birdman 53½; 5 
Njustlikethat 53½ (1 1/4-5-3 1/2-1 1/2 p.8 s.6)
1.00.66  
4  51½ Ronnie Huckaby 12/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Waylon's Guitar 57; 2 Washita Valley 57; 3 Mr
Oklahoma 57; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 Caymen's
Soldier 57 (2 1/4-1 3/4-1/4-T. p.10 s.7) 1.04.52  
4  51½ Ronnie Huckaby 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Washita Valley 57; 2 K Q Spirit 57; 3 
Atreidesreflection 57*; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 
Work Zone 57 (2 3/4-1/2-1/2-9 3/4 p.6 s.2)
1.11.65  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  WEST OF TOWN  54½ 
  c s 3 - West Road e Nothinglefttogain
  Car: C 8 V 1 P 7  34.214
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.433
1  53½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 14/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.036; 1 West
Of Town 53½; 2 Engine Ninety Nine 53½; 3 Mo
Town Gold 53½; 4 Rimrock Road 53½; 5 Twoshai 
S G A 53½ (2 3/4-1 1/4-4 1/4-1 p.9 s.8) 1.05.47  
7  54½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 11/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.958; 1 
Canned Heat 54½; 2 Stretch 54½*; 3 Perfect
Audible 54½; 4 How About Bob 54½; 5 High
Cinco 54½ (3-1 3/4-1/2-1/2 p.7 s.5) 1.04.94  
4  55½ Angel Ortega Stanley 17/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.972; 1 I Am
What I Am 55½; 2 Western Man 55½; 3 How
About Bob 55½; 4 West Of Town 55½; 5 Mo
Town Gold 55½ (3 1/4-2-1/4-5 3/4 p.6 s.6)
1.05.48  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  JAMESONS CHALK  57  
  c b 4 - World Of Trouble e Chalking It Up
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  22.037
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  13.830
5  53½ Belen Quinonez 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Caymen's Soldier 53½; 2 Endless Skyway 53½; 3 
El Protonico 53½*; 4 K Q Spirit 53½; 5 Jamesons 
Chalk 53½ (1/4-4 1/4-1/4-5 1/2 p.8 s.2) 1.11.22  
2  54½ Belen Quinonez 17/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Rec.-Maid. 3-4-5 m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 
1 K Q Spirit 54½; 2 Jamesons Chalk 54½; 3 El
Protonico 54½; 4 Stoops Tornado 54½; 5 Chief
Chitoz 54½ (3 3/4-1 3/4-3-1 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.13.11  
1  57 Belen Quinonez 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Jamesons Chalk 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 El
Protonico 57; 4 Max's Lucky Bling 57; 5 Five Wide 
53½ (3 3/4-1/2-17 1/2-4 1/4 p.6 s.1) 1.06.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GOSPEL WAR CRY  54½ 
  c s 3 - Irish War Cry e Easy A
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 5  8.078
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  6.384
6  53½ Leandro D. Goncalves 13/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Beyond Grateful 53½; 2 Kartwheel Kirby 53½; 3 
Borderland 53½; 4 Millie O Nayer 53½; 5 
Aquilegia 53½ (1 3/4-7 1/4-6 1/2-8 1/4 p.9 s.2)
1.14.35  
5  55½ Larren Delorme 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 C W
Dazzle 55½; 2 Captain Flatter 55½; 3 Runaround
Rowdy 55½; 4 Love U Father 55½; 5 Gospel War 
Cry 55½ (1/2-2 3/4-1 1/2-6 1/4 p.8 s.4) 1.05.53  
1  53½ Angel Ortega Stanley 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Gospel War Cry 53½; 2 Njustlikethat 53½*; 3 
Magical Max 57; 4 Cherokee Will 57; 5 Smiling
Time 57 (1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2-2 1/2 p.12 s.10) 1.06.80  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ATREIDESREFLECTION  57  
  c bo 4 - Atreides e Street Reflection
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 6  16.649
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.018
6  54½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 18/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 25.816; 1 Easy
As Pie 54½; 2 Bar Room Buddy 54½; 3 Drama
Code 56; 4 Uptono Buena 54½; 5 Work Zone 54½ 
(2 1/4-C.T.-2 1/2-2 1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.39.57  
5  54½ Rene Diaz 01/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 35.958; 1 
Sutter Bug 54½; 2 Cajun Stoops 54½; 3 
Boozeintheblender 54½; 4 Washita Valley 56; 5 
Atreidesreflection 54½ (1 3/4-1/2-6 1/4-1 p.7
s.4) 1.16.98  
3  57* Rene Diaz 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Washita Valley 57; 2 K Q Spirit 57; 3 
Atreidesreflection 57*; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 
Work Zone 57 (2 3/4-1/2-1/2-9 3/4 p.6 s.4)
1.11.65  

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MORTIFY  57  
  c bo 5 - Flat Out e Dame Fortune
  Car: C 12 V 2 P 9  68.987
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.309
7  54½ David Cabrera 05/05/25 WRD b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Hand. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 50.710; 1 
Ghost Hero 56; 2 C W Prize 56½; 3 Inca Empire 
56; 4 Okie Smoke 54½; 5 Kaleo 54 (1-1 3/4-1/4-1
1/2 p.8 s.8) 1.38.58  
8  55 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 06/02/26 HOU s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 31.809; 1 
Schifty's Haloid 56; 2 First Player 55; 3 Justice
Department 55; 4 C'Mon Chaos 56; 5 Bourbon
Curiosity 55 (1 1/2-1 1/4-5 1/4-1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.38.79 
4  57 Floyd Wethey Jr. 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 Paynt
Ball 57; 2 Washita Valley 57; 3 Yougotthisjr 57; 
4 Mortify 57 (2-3 1/4-3/4 p.5 s.2) 1.10.54  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  WASHITA VALLEY  57  
  c bo 5 - Caleb's Posse e Washita Princess
  Car: C 16 V 2 P 14  87.790
   An: C 3 V 1 P 2  19.417

2  57 Floyd Wethey Jr. 12/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Waylon's Guitar 57; 2 Washita Valley 57; 3 Mr
Oklahoma 57; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 Caymen's
Soldier 57 (2 1/4-1 3/4-1/4-T. p.10 s.2) 1.04.52  
1  57 Leandro D. Goncalves 16/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 2,20) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Washita Valley 57; 2 K Q Spirit 57; 3 
Atreidesreflection 57*; 4 Howboutcha 51½; 5 
Work Zone 57 (2 3/4-1/2-1/2-9 3/4 p.6 s.3)
1.11.65  
2  57 Leandro D. Goncalves 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 Paynt
Ball 57; 2 Washita Valley 57; 3 Yougotthisjr 57; 
4 Mortify 57 (2-3 1/4-3/4 p.5 s.1) 1.10.54  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SLADES TANK  57  
  c bo 4 - Tank Commander e Miss Bristles
  Car: C 10 V 3 P 6  68.894
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  9.438
3  53½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 13/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 35.958; 1 Ooey
Gooey Chewy 55½; 2 Blame Da Stoops 55½; 3 
Slades Tank 53½; 4 Washita Valley 55½; 5 One 
Big Haas 53½ (1/2-1 1/2-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.7)
1.12.55  
2  57 Larren Delorme 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Guapo 57; 2 Slades Tank 57; 3 Cajun Stoops 57; 
4 Cold Fact 57; 5 In Bond We Trust 57 (4 1/4-3
1/2-3 1/2-2 p.9 s.1) 1.10.01  
3  57 Alberto Pusac 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Royalamerican 53½; 2 Big Kitty 55; 3 Slades
Tank 57; 4 One Big Haas 57; 5 Cajun Stoops 57
(1/2-1 1/2-6-3/4 p.9 s.4) 1.04.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BIG KITTY  55  
  c bo 4 - Code West e Track That Cat
  Car: C 15 V 3 P 12  57.346
   An: C 3 V 2 P 1  18.532
1  55 Ronnie Huckaby 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Big
Kitty 55; 2 Tigersaurus Rex 57; 3 Run Pistol
Magic 57; 4 Battle Pass Posse 57; 5 Brody's
Chrome 57 (3 1/2-2 1/4-1/4-4 p.9 s.7) 1.04.94  
1  55 Ronnie Huckaby 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.986; 1 Big
Kitty 55; 2 Mcmusic 57; 3 Fastened 57; 4 Den's
Dynasty 57; 5 Shaggy Edge 57 (8 3/4-1 1/4-1
3/4-2 p.9 s.2) 1.05.29  
2  55 Ronnie Huckaby 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Royalamerican 53½; 2 Big Kitty 55; 3 Slades
Tank 57; 4 One Big Haas 57; 5 Cajun Stoops 57
(1/2-1 1/2-6-3/4 p.9 s.1) 1.04.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ONE BIG HAAS  57  
  c bo 4 - Flat Out e Rego
  Car: C 19 V 2 P 16  55.931
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.619
5  53½ Brayan Pena 13/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 35.958; 1 
Ooey Gooey Chewy 55½; 2 Blame Da Stoops 
55½; 3 Slades Tank 53½; 4 Washita Valley 
55½; 5 One Big Haas 53½ (1/2-1 1/2-1 1/4-1 1/2
p.9 s.6) 1.12.55  
7  57 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Guapo 57; 2 Slades Tank 57; 3 Cajun Stoops 57; 
4 Cold Fact 57; 5 In Bond We Trust 57 (4 1/4-3
1/2-3 1/2-2 p.9 s.3) 1.10.01  
4  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Royalamerican 53½; 2 Big Kitty 55; 3 Slades
Tank 57; 4 One Big Haas 57; 5 Cajun Stoops 57
(1/2-1 1/2-6-3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.04.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  YOUGOTTHISJR  57  
  c b 4 - Flat Out e Goodheartedgirl
  Car: C 14 V 1 P 13  36.435
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  3.432
6  52 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 06/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 36.880; 1 Mind
Bolt 54; 2 Code Nate 52; 3 Cold Fact 52*; 4 
Blame Da Stoops 54; 5 Risky With Whiskey 52 (1
3/4-1 1/4-4 1/4-7 3/4 p.6 s.1) 1.16.78  
4  57 Alfredo Triana, Jr. 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Waylon's Guitar 57; 2 Paynt Ball 57; 3 Blame Da
Stoops 57; 4 Yougotthisjr 57; 5 Tough Trooper
57 (1/4-1 3/4-1/2-2 3/4 p.10 s.7) 1.06.02  
3  57 Weston Hamilton 03/03/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Paynt Ball 57; 2 Washita Valley 57; 3 
Yougotthisjr 57; 4 Mortify 57 (2-3 1/4-3/4 p.5
s.3) 1.10.54  

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GET DREAMY  57  
  m bo 4 - Coal Front e Daydream
  Car: C 12 V 0 P 11  43.432
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.525
2  53½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1609 p.s. 35.036; 1 All
In Okie 53½; 2 Get Dreamy 53½; 3 Rev's Tomb 
53½; 4 Eura Happy Hippie 53½; 5 Flat Be Judged 
53½ (1/2-7 1/4-11 1/2-7 p.9 s.9) 1.40.12  
2  53½ Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 17/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1710 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Rev's Tomb 53½; 2 Get Dreamy 53½; 3 Code
Eleven 56; 4 Eura Happy Hippie 53½; 5 El Gato
Americano 53½ (4-5 1/2-1-5 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.49.47  
3  57 Alberto Pusac 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Endless Skyway 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 Get
Dreamy 57; 4 El Protonico 57; 5 Clay's Worth 
57 (2 3/4-2 1/4-7 1/2-9 1/2 p.6 s.5) 1.12.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  COOL OKIE  54½ 
  c bo 3 - Den's Legacy e Okie Rose
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  7.098
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  7.098
3  55½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 02/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Moneymilitia 55½; 2 Uniter 55½*; 3 Cool Okie 
55½; 4 L R Superstar 55½; 5 Passed Promise 55½ 
(7 3/4-8 1/4-2 1/4-6 p.7 s.3) 1.14.03  
2  55½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 Flat
Out Luck 55½; 2 Cool Okie 55½; 3 His Way 55½; 
4 Uniter 55½; 5 Luckyblingmountain 55½
(3/4-1/4-1-3 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.07.52  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EL PROTONICO  55  
  c s 4 - Protonico e Service Biz Annie
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  14.565
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  4.602
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E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GET DREAMY () 57  Alberto Pusac 10-0-9 (0)

Silva Racing Llc - USred - Miguel Angel Silva

  2 COOL OKIE () 54½ Floyd Wethey Jr. 2-0-2 (0)

Richter Family Trust - USwhite - Scott E. Young

  3 EL PROTONICO () 55  Ronnie Huckaby 8-0-8 (0)

Juan Carlos Gallegos - USblue - Mike Abney

  4 LOVE U FATHER () 54½ Leandro D. Goncalves 5-0-4 (0)

Bella Racing - USyellow - Juliana Blandi Goncalves

  5 SON OF PREACHERMAN () 57  Obed Sanchez  6-0-6 (0)

Travis Lewis - USgreen - Jehu Lewis

  6 LUCKYBLINGMOUNTAIN () 54½ Weston Hamilton 3-0-3 (0)

James D. Pratt - USblack - M. Brent Davidson

  7 PASS THE ROSES () 54½ Emanuel Castillo Zabala 1-0-1 (0)

Bryan Hawk - USorange - Joe S. Offolter

  8 SANDTHEFLOOR () 54½ Travis Cunningham 2-0-2 (0)

Evans - USpink - Randy E. Swango

  9 CLAY'S WORTH () 57  Lindsey Hebert 2-0-2 (0)

Garland W. Clay - USturquoise - J. Alan Williams

 10 LEAVENODOUBT () 54½ Ezequiel Lara  4-0-4 (0)

Gerber Pivaral - USpurple - George Blatchford

 11 MAX'S LUCKY BLING () 57  Angel Ortega Stanley 2-0-2 (0)

James D. Pratt - USgrey - M. Brent Davidson

 12 MAXIMUM POWER () 54½ Garrett Steinberg 0-0-0 (0)

Bay - USlime - Scott E. Young
Pronostico:

5  57 Luis S. Quinonez 12/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Copper Magician 57; 2 Rockin His Sox Off 57; 3 
Palace Rock 57; 4 Expensive Game 57; 5 El
Protonico 57 (3/4-6 1/2-14-1/4 p.6 s.4) 1.10.05  
4  57 Roman Cruz 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Endless Skyway 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 Get
Dreamy 57; 4 El Protonico 57; 5 Clay's Worth 
57 (2 3/4-2 1/4-7 1/2-9 1/2 p.6 s.2) 1.12.76  
3  57 Roman Cruz 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Jamesons Chalk 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 El
Protonico 57; 4 Max's Lucky Bling 57; 5 Five
Wide 53½ (3 3/4-1/2-17 1/2-4 1/4 p.6 s.5) 1.06.93 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LOVE U FATHER  54½ 
  c bo 3 - Tekton e Sweet Kathern
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 4  7.615
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.749
5  53½ Belen Quinonez 12/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.036; 1 Mo
Town Gold 53½; 2 Rimrock Road 53½; 3 Twoshai 
S G A 53½; 4 Captain Flatter 53½; 5 Love U
Father 53½ (2 1/2-1 1/2-1 3/4-T. p.8 s.6) 1.06.78  
4  55½ Belen Quinonez 13/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 C W
Dazzle 55½; 2 Captain Flatter 55½; 3 Runaround
Rowdy 55½; 4 Love U Father 55½; 5 Gospel War 
Cry 55½ (1/2-2 3/4-1 1/2-6 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.05.53  
4  55½* Belen Quinonez 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 2,60) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Runaround Rowdy 55½; 2 Flat Out Luck 55½; 3 
Red Hot Shot 55½; 4 Love U Father 55½*; 5 
Busy Bear 55½ (10 1/4-1 1/4-13-14 3/4 p.6 s.2)
1.13.55  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SON OF PREACHERMAN  57  
  c bo 8 - Liquor Cabinet (IR) e Adirondack Gal
  Car: C 15 V 0 P 15  6.583
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  56 Daniel Benavides 21/05/23 LS b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1006 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Barsinview 54; 2 Loopy Dude 54; 3 Moro's Bull
Creek 56; 4 Impoverished 56; 5 Son Of
Preacherman 56 (1 3/4-2 1/2-2-3 3/4 p.8 s.2)
59.62  
6  54 Derbe Glass 21/04/24 LS b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Darylsklimtomaniac 56; 2 Roman General 53½; 3 
Impoverished 54; 4 Barbacoa 56; 5 Give Him
Time 54 (3 1/2-1/2-2 1/2-1 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.12.76  
7  56 Alfredo Contreras 12/05/24 LS b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Roman General 53½; 2 Copper State 53½; 3 
Barbacoa 56; 4 Lexington River 53½; 5 Palmetto
Devil 51½ (8 3/4-T.-1/4-C.T. p.7 s.1) 1.26.58  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  LUCKYBLINGMOUNTAIN  54½ 
  c gr 3 - Imma Wild Bling e Stormy Mountain
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 3  880
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  778
8  53½ Mario Fuentes 14/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.036; 1 West
Of Town 53½; 2 Engine Ninety Nine 53½; 3 Mo
Town Gold 53½; 4 Rimrock Road 53½; 5 Twoshai 
S G A 53½ (2 3/4-1 1/4-4 1/4-1 p.9 s.7) 1.05.47  
6  55½ Weston Hamilton 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3 m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Runaround Rowdy 55½; 2 Flat Out Luck 55½; 3 
Red Hot Shot 55½; 4 Love U Father 55½*; 5 
Busy Bear 55½ (10 1/4-1 1/4-13-14 3/4 p.6 s.3)
1.13.55  
5  55½ Weston Hamilton 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 Flat
Out Luck 55½; 2 Cool Okie 55½; 3 His Way 55½; 
4 Uniter 55½; 5 Luckyblingmountain 55½
(3/4-1/4-1-3 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.07.52  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  PASS THE ROSES  54½ 
  c b 3 - Pass The Buck e Violet Rose
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  3.930
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  53½ Richard E. Eramia 09/08/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 2 m.1006 p.s. 42.919; 1 
Nucleus 53½; 2 Royalamerican 53½; 3 Pass The
Roses 53½; 4 West Of Town 53½; 5 Pontotoc
53½ (1/2-8 1/4-1-3 1/4 p.9 s.8) 59.88  
9  53½ Richard E. Eramia 12/09/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.036; 1 How
About Bob 53½; 2 Threesocks 53½; 3 West Of
Town 53½; 4 Ztwentyeight 53½; 5 I Am What I
Am 53½ (1/4-8 3/4-1-3 p.12 s.1) 1.05.51  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SANDTHEFLOOR  54½ 
  c bo 3 - Kick On e Dane To Dream
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  203
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
10  53½ Leandro D. Goncalves 25/10/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 2 m.1207 p.s. 35.036; 1 I Am
What I Am 53½; 2 Native Storyteller 53½; 3 West
Of Town 53½; 4 Mo Town Gold 53½; 5 Engine
Ninety Nine 53½ (1/2-3/4-1 3/4-1/4 p.12 s.11)
1.13.07  
7  53½ Travis Cunningham 14/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 35.036; 1 West
Of Town 53½; 2 Engine Ninety Nine 53½; 3 Mo
Town Gold 53½; 4 Rimrock Road 53½; 5 Twoshai 
S G A 53½ (2 3/4-1 1/4-4 1/4-1 p.9 s.1) 1.05.47  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  CLAY'S WORTH  57  
  c b 4 - Flat Out e Bush's Song
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  790
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  689
9  53½ Mario Fuentes 18/12/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3-4-5 m.1408 p.s. 35.036; 1 
Cucamonga 53½; 2 Globalist 53½; 3 Rockin His
Sox Off 53½; 4 Baker Hayfield 53½; 5 Zorro D'
Oro 53½ (6 1/4-1/2-2-3 1/4 p.10 s.5) 1.24.38  
5  57 Ezequiel Lara 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Endless Skyway 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 Get
Dreamy 57; 4 El Protonico 57; 5 Clay's Worth 
57 (2 3/4-2 1/4-7 1/2-9 1/2 p.6 s.3) 1.12.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 LEAVENODOUBT  54½ 
  c gr 3 - Sleepy Eyes Todd e Tashiara
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  1.459
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.177
6  53½* Santos Rivera 28/11/25 RP b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1408 p.s. 13.830; 1 
King Of Samurai 53½; 2 The Birdman 53½; 3 Six
Gun Sally 52; 4 Pontotoc 53½; 5 Gospel War Cry
53,5* (1/4-4-5 1/2-3 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.25.93  
8  53½ Richard E. Eramia 20/01/26 WRD b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Stoops Tornado 57; 2 Magical Max 57; 3 General
Jimbo 57; 4 Pontotoc 51½; 5 Cherokee Will 57
(1/4-2 1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2 p.12 s.8) 1.07.20  

3  53½ Richard E. Eramia 03/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 
General Jimbo 57; 2 Magical Max 57; 3 
Leavenodoubt 53½; 4 Pontotoc 51½; 5 Riden
The Legend 57 (7 1/4-3 3/4-3-1 p.11 s.5) 1.06.35  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 MAX'S LUCKY BLING  57  
  c b 4 - Imma Wild Bling e Max's Lucky Spirit
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.475
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.475
6  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 10/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Endless Skyway 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 Get
Dreamy 57; 4 El Protonico 57; 5 Clay's Worth 
57 (2 3/4-2 1/4-7 1/2-9 1/2 p.6 s.4) 1.12.76  
4  57 Angel Ortega Stanley 24/02/26 WRD s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Jamesons Chalk 57; 2 Captain Flatter 53½; 3 El
Protonico 57; 4 Max's Lucky Bling 57; 5 Five
Wide 53½ (3 3/4-1/2-17 1/2-4 1/4 p.6 s.4) 1.06.93 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 MAXIMUM POWER  54½ 
  c b 3 - Higher Power e Lovethislife
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA


